

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

C.R. No. 178 of 2017

Chief Municipal Officer Vs. State of C.G.

<u>29/06/2021</u>	Mr. Saurabh Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Alok Nigam, Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the respondent No.2. Heard. Mr. Kesharwani appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 prays time to file Vakalatnama. Time is granted accordingly. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
balram	