

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet
C.R. No.178 of 2017

Chief Municipal Officer Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

<u>16/07/2021</u>	Mr. Sourabh Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mrs. Hamida Siddiqui, Dy. A.G. for the State. Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the respondent No.02. Heard. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for listing of this case in the next week. Shri Pawan Kesharwani has filed Vakalatnama for respondent No.02 but his name is not reflected in the cause list. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Shri Pawan Kesharwani as learned counsel for respondent No.02 on the next date of listing. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
Monika	