

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

C.R. No.162 of 2017

Chief Municipal Officer, Nagar Panchayat Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Along with C.R. No.178/2017 and 115/2017

<u>11/08/2021</u>	Mr. Sourabha Sharma, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Sameer Oraon, G.A. for the State/respondent No.1 and 3. Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the respondent No.2. Heard. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment and also listing of this case with connected case Civil Revision No.164/2017. List this case in the week commencing 6th of September, 2021. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
Monika	